
Slippery Rock (9-4,5-3 PSAC) -vs- Edinboro (8-4,6-3 PSAC)
01/22/22 at McComb Fieldhouse, Edinboro, PA

 
 

 
 
Slippery Rock 55

Edinboro 71

Date: 01/22/22
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 237
Site: McComb Fieldhouse, Edinboro, PA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Slippery Rock 7 19 13 16 55
Edinboro 23 11 18 19 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Middleton,Kennedy * 31 3-7 0-0 4-4 3-1 4 1 3 6 0 3 10
44 McKnight,Kelley * 23 3-6 2-4 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 9
03 Quick,Daeja * 40 4-17 0-4 0-1 1-2 3 1 5 6 0 6 8
20 Gibson,Deleah * 32 2-13 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 1 5
30 Curd,Anyah * 28 2-7 0-5 0-0 0-8 8 3 0 2 1 1 4
10 Long,Bella 20 4-4 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 1 11
02 Venick,Kaylin 12 0-2 0-1 3-4 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
24 Kaufman,Jordan 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
22 Raabe,Hallie 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
01 Venick,Emily 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-60 7-24 8-11 9-19 28 12 11 18 2 13 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 4-7   57.14 % 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 20-60   33.3 % 7-24   29.2 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Elhusseini,Rana * 29 4-6 3-4 2-2 0-3 3 1 5 2 0 4 13
01 Mullen,Lauren * 35 3-6 1-4 4-4 2-4 6 1 4 3 0 1 11
04 Fisher,Gillian * 12 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 2 0 4
24 Sims,Haley * 15 1-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 2
03 Brown,Monica * 22 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 0
05 Burrelli,Bella 26 8-12 0-0 2-5 6-11 17 2 2 3 0 2 18
11 Boggs,Ashten 23 5-10 1-1 3-4 2-3 5 0 2 3 0 1 14
12 Jarrett,Macie 17 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 5
14 Babay,Jenna 13 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 4
10 Avril,Drew 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
22 Elash,Emma 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-58 7-17 12-17 14-32 46 13 14 24 2 10 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 9-10   90.00 %
4th Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 3-4   75.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 26-58   44.8 % 7-17   41.2 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Slippery Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edinboro
09:39 TURNOVER  by SIMS,HALEY

STEAL  by CURD,ANYAH 09:39
TURNOVER  by QUICK,DAEJA 09:33

09:33 STEAL  by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
09:22 MISS JUMPER by FISHER,GILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by CURD,ANYAH --
TURNOVER  by CURD,ANYAH 09:19

09:07 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MULLEN,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by CURD,ANYAH 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:38 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ELHUSSEINI,RANA

MISS JUMPER by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 08:11
08:11 BLOCK  by FISHER,GILLIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:58 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,GILLIAN

-- ASSIST  by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
GOOD JUMPER by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 07:39 2-7 H 5

07:29 MISS JUMPER by SIMS,HALEY
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,DELEAH --
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,DELEAH 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,GILLIAN
07:03 2-9 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,HALEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by QUICK,DAEJA(in the paint) 06:49 4-9 H 5
06:33 MISS JUMPER by SIMS,HALEY

-- REBOUND OFF by FISHER,GILLIAN
06:29 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,GILLIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CURD,ANYAH --
TURNOVER  by CURD,ANYAH 06:17

06:17 SUB OUT by MULLEN,LAUREN
06:17 SUB OUT by FISHER,GILLIAN
06:17 SUB IN by BOGGS,ASHTEN
06:17 SUB IN by JARRETT,MACIE
06:00 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MONICA

GOOD 3PTR by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 05:55 7-9 H 2
ASSIST  by GIBSON,DELEAH --

05:37 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MONICA
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY --
MISS JUMPER by QUICK,DAEJA 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MONICA
05:16 TURNOVER  by BOGGS,ASHTEN

STEAL  by QUICK,DAEJA 05:16
FOUL  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 05:11
TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 05:11

05:11 SUB OUT by SIMS,HALEY
05:11 SUB IN by BURRELLI,BELLA

SUB OUT by CURD,ANYAH 05:11
SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 05:11
SUB IN by VENICK,KAYLIN 05:11
SUB IN by LONG,BELLA 05:11

04:59 TURNOVER  by BURRELLI,BELLA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 04:48

04:48 STEAL  by BURRELLI,BELLA
04:43 7-11 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BURRELLI,BELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 04:22

04:22 STEAL  by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
04:14 7-13 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BOGGS,ASHTEN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BURRELLI,BELLA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:13
TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 03:54
SUB OUT by VENICK,KAYLIN 03:54
SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 03:54
SUB IN by CURD,ANYAH 03:54
SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 03:54

03:26 7-15 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by BOGGS,ASHTEN
-- ASSIST  by ELHUSSEINI,RANA

MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,DELEAH 03:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BOGGS,ASHTEN

FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 03:05
03:05 MISS FT by BURRELLI,BELLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:05 7-16 H 9 GOOD FT by BURRELLI,BELLA

SUB OUT by GIBSON,DELEAH 03:05
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 03:05
TURNOVER  by QUICK,DAEJA 02:55

02:55 STEAL  by BOGGS,ASHTEN
02:48 MISS 3PTR by JARRETT,MACIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BURRELLI,BELLA
02:35 7-19 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by JARRETT,MACIE

-- ASSIST  by BOGGS,ASHTEN
02:20 FOUL  by JARRETT,MACIE
02:20 SUB OUT by BURRELLI,BELLA
02:20 SUB IN by FISHER,GILLIAN

SUB OUT by CURD,ANYAH 02:20
SUB IN by GIBSON,DELEAH 02:20
TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 02:13

02:07 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,GILLIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MONICA

02:00 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MONICA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by QUICK,DAEJA --
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,DELEAH(in the paint) 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MONICA
01:29 7-22 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BOGGS,ASHTEN

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MONICA
MISS 3PTR by QUICK,DAEJA 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by JARRETT,MACIE
FOUL  by QUICK,DAEJA 01:08

01:08 MISS FT by BOGGS,ASHTEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:08 7-23 H 16 GOOD FT by BOGGS,ASHTEN
01:08 SUB OUT by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
01:08 SUB OUT by BOGGS,ASHTEN
01:08 SUB IN by MULLEN,LAUREN
01:08 SUB IN by SIMS,HALEY

TURNOVER  by QUICK,DAEJA 00:50
00:45 TURNOVER  by SIMS,HALEY

MISS JUMPER by QUICK,DAEJA 00:23
REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY --
MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY(in the paint) 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,GILLIAN
00:00 MISS JUMPER by SIMS,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Slippery Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edinboro
10:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,MONICA
10:00 SUB OUT by JARRETT,MACIE



10:00 SUB IN by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
10:00 SUB IN by BOGGS,ASHTEN

SUB OUT by LONG,BELLA 10:00
SUB IN by CURD,ANYAH 10:00
MISS 3PTR by CURD,ANYAH 09:51
REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY --

09:49 FOUL  by MULLEN,LAUREN
09:45 FOUL  by FISHER,GILLIAN

MISS FT by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 09:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 09:45 8-23 H 15

09:31 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,GILLIAN
REBOUND DEF by CURD,ANYAH --
MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,DELEAH 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:56 MISS JUMPER by FISHER,GILLIAN

REBOUND DEF by CURD,ANYAH --
MISS JUMPER by QUICK,DAEJA 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MULLEN,LAUREN
08:35 TURNOVER  by MULLEN,LAUREN

STEAL  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 08:35
TURNOVER  by QUICK,DAEJA 08:23

08:23 SUB OUT by FISHER,GILLIAN
08:23 SUB OUT by BOGGS,ASHTEN
08:23 SUB IN by BROWN,MONICA
08:23 SUB IN by BURRELLI,BELLA
07:57 8-25 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by ELHUSSEINI,RANA(in the paint)
07:40 FOUL  by SIMS,HALEY
07:40 SUB OUT by SIMS,HALEY
07:40 SUB IN by JARRETT,MACIE

GOOD 3PTR by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 07:33 11-25 H 14
ASSIST  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY --

07:13 MISS 3PTR by MULLEN,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by QUICK,DAEJA --
GOOD JUMPER by QUICK,DAEJA(in the paint) 07:05 13-25 H 12

07:05 FOUL  by BROWN,MONICA
MISS FT by QUICK,DAEJA 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRELLI,BELLA
06:36 TURNOVER  by ELHUSSEINI,RANA

STEAL  by QUICK,DAEJA 06:36
MISS JUMPER by QUICK,DAEJA(in the paint) 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRELLI,BELLA
FOUL  by CURD,ANYAH 06:20

06:20 SUB OUT by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
06:20 SUB IN by SIMS,HALEY
06:20 MISS FT by BURRELLI,BELLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:20 13-26 H 13 GOOD FT by BURRELLI,BELLA

SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 06:20
SUB IN by LONG,BELLA 06:20
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,DELEAH 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRELLI,BELLA
05:47 MISS LAYUP by SIMS,HALEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BURRELLI,BELLA
05:43 MISS LAYUP by BURRELLI,BELLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BURRELLI,BELLA
05:37 13-28 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BURRELLI,BELLA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY(in the paint) 05:30 15-28 H 13
05:10 TURNOVER  by SIMS,HALEY

SUB OUT by CURD,ANYAH 05:10
SUB IN by VENICK,KAYLIN 05:10
MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY(in the paint) 04:57



REBOUND OFF by VENICK,KAYLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by LONG,BELLA 04:53 18-28 H 10
ASSIST  by QUICK,DAEJA --

04:39 TURNOVER  by SIMS,HALEY
STEAL  by GIBSON,DELEAH 04:39
TURNOVER  by VENICK,KAYLIN 04:07

04:07 STEAL  by JARRETT,MACIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:07

04:07 SUB OUT by SIMS,HALEY
04:07 SUB IN by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
03:51 TURNOVER  by ELHUSSEINI,RANA

STEAL  by QUICK,DAEJA 03:51
MISS LAYUP by QUICK,DAEJA(in the paint) 03:46
REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY --

03:45 FOUL  by BURRELLI,BELLA
03:45 SUB OUT by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
03:45 SUB IN by BOGGS,ASHTEN

GOOD FT by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 03:45 19-28 H 9
GOOD FT by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 03:45 20-28 H 8

03:29 20-30 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by JARRETT,MACIE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LONG,BELLA 03:15 23-30 H 7
ASSIST  by GIBSON,DELEAH --

02:56 TURNOVER  by JARRETT,MACIE
SUB OUT by VENICK,KAYLIN 02:56
SUB IN by CURD,ANYAH 02:56
MISS 3PTR by QUICK,DAEJA 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MULLEN,LAUREN
02:42 TURNOVER  by JARRETT,MACIE

GOOD 3PTR by LONG,BELLA 02:26 26-30 H 4
ASSIST  by QUICK,DAEJA --

02:05 MISS JUMPER by BOGGS,ASHTEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LONG,BELLA 02:05
REBOUND DEF by LONG,BELLA --
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,DELEAH 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRELLI,BELLA
01:19 MISS LAYUP by BURRELLI,BELLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BOGGS,ASHTEN
01:16 26-32 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BOGGS,ASHTEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,DELEAH(in the paint) 00:43
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,DELEAH --
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,DELEAH 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:40 SUB OUT by BOGGS,ASHTEN
00:40 SUB IN by FISHER,GILLIAN
00:30 26-34 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BURRELLI,BELLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MULLEN,LAUREN
FOUL  by CURD,ANYAH 00:30
SUB OUT by CURD,ANYAH 00:30
SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 00:30

00:29 MISS FT by BURRELLI,BELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:08 TURNOVER  by MULLEN,LAUREN
STEAL  by QUICK,DAEJA 00:08
TURNOVER  by QUICK,DAEJA 00:03

00:03 TURNOVER  by JARRETT,MACIE
STEAL  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 00:03

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Slippery Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edinboro



10:00 SUB OUT by FISHER,GILLIAN
10:00 SUB OUT by JARRETT,MACIE
10:00 SUB IN by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
10:00 SUB IN by SIMS,HALEY

SUB OUT by LONG,BELLA 10:00
SUB IN by CURD,ANYAH 10:00

09:30 MISS JUMPER by SIMS,HALEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CURD,ANYAH --
MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
FOUL  by GIBSON,DELEAH 09:06

09:06 26-35 H 9 GOOD FT by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
09:06 26-36 H 10 GOOD FT by ELHUSSEINI,RANA

TURNOVER  by GIBSON,DELEAH 09:00
09:00 STEAL  by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
08:55 26-38 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BURRELLI,BELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
GOOD LAYUP by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY(in the paint) 08:38 28-38 H 10
ASSIST  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY --

08:20 TURNOVER  by BURRELLI,BELLA
08:12 FOUL  by ELHUSSEINI,RANA

TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 07:56
07:56 STEAL  by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
07:49 MISS 3PTR by MULLEN,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by BURRELLI,BELLA
07:43 MISS LAYUP by BURRELLI,BELLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CURD,ANYAH 07:43
REBOUND DEF by CURD,ANYAH --
MISS JUMPER by QUICK,DAEJA 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRELLI,BELLA
07:30 MISS 3PTR by SIMS,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY --
MISS 3PTR by CURD,ANYAH 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRELLI,BELLA
07:04 MISS JUMPER by ELHUSSEINI,RANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CURD,ANYAH --
MISS JUMPER by QUICK,DAEJA(in the paint) 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRELLI,BELLA
06:47 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MONICA

REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY --
TURNOVER  by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 06:39

06:39 STEAL  by MULLEN,LAUREN
FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 06:36
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:36

06:36 SUB OUT by BURRELLI,BELLA
06:36 SUB OUT by SIMS,HALEY
06:36 SUB IN by BOGGS,ASHTEN
06:36 SUB IN by JARRETT,MACIE

SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 06:36
SUB IN by LONG,BELLA 06:36

06:36 28-39 H 11 GOOD FT by MULLEN,LAUREN
06:36 28-40 H 12 GOOD FT by MULLEN,LAUREN
06:31 FOUL  by BROWN,MONICA

GOOD LAYUP by LONG,BELLA(in the paint) 06:08 30-40 H 10
ASSIST  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY --

05:51 TURNOVER  by BOGGS,ASHTEN
05:28 FOUL  by BROWN,MONICA
05:28 SUB OUT by BROWN,MONICA
05:28 SUB IN by BURRELLI,BELLA

SUB OUT by LONG,BELLA 05:28
SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 05:28
GOOD FT by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 05:28 31-40 H 9



GOOD FT by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 05:28 32-40 H 8
SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 05:28
SUB IN by VENICK,KAYLIN 05:28

05:05 MISS 3PTR by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
REBOUND DEF by CURD,ANYAH --
MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,DELEAH 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRELLI,BELLA
04:48 32-42 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BOGGS,ASHTEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
MISS 3PTR by CURD,ANYAH 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
04:23 MISS 3PTR by JARRETT,MACIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:23
GOOD LAYUP by CURD,ANYAH(in the paint) 04:00 34-42 H 8

03:45 34-44 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BURRELLI,BELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOGGS,ASHTEN

03:34 SUB OUT by JARRETT,MACIE
03:34 SUB IN by SIMS,HALEY

MISS 3PTR by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 03:21
REBOUND OFF by VENICK,KAYLIN --
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,DELEAH(in the paint) 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,HALEY
02:55 MISS LAYUP by BOGGS,ASHTEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MULLEN,LAUREN
02:37 MISS LAYUP by BURRELLI,BELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY --
02:35 FOUL  by BURRELLI,BELLA
02:35 SUB OUT by SIMS,HALEY
02:35 SUB IN by BABAY,JENNA

SUB OUT by CURD,ANYAH 02:35
SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 02:35
SUB IN by LONG,BELLA 02:35
SUB IN by KAUFMAN,JORDAN 02:35
GOOD 3PTR by GIBSON,DELEAH 02:26 37-44 H 7
ASSIST  by QUICK,DAEJA --

02:14 37-47 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
MISS 3PTR by QUICK,DAEJA 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
01:51 MISS LAYUP by BABAY,JENNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MULLEN,LAUREN
FOUL  by GIBSON,DELEAH 01:50
SUB OUT by GIBSON,DELEAH 01:50
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 01:50

01:50 37-48 H 11 GOOD FT by MULLEN,LAUREN
01:50 37-49 H 12 GOOD FT by MULLEN,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by VENICK,KAYLIN 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BOGGS,ASHTEN

FOUL  by LONG,BELLA 01:09
01:09 37-50 H 13 GOOD FT by BOGGS,ASHTEN
01:09 37-51 H 14 GOOD FT by BOGGS,ASHTEN
00:53 FOUL  by BABAY,JENNA

GOOD FT by VENICK,KAYLIN 00:53 38-51 H 13
GOOD FT by VENICK,KAYLIN 00:53 39-51 H 12
FOUL  by KAUFMAN,JORDAN 00:42

00:42 MISS FT by BABAY,JENNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:42 39-52 H 13 GOOD FT by BABAY,JENNA
SUB OUT by VENICK,KAYLIN 00:42
SUB OUT by KAUFMAN,JORDAN 00:42
SUB IN by CURD,ANYAH 00:42
SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 00:42



MISS JUMPER by QUICK,DAEJA 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by BURRELLI,BELLA

00:05 TURNOVER  by BOGGS,ASHTEN
STEAL  by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 00:05
MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 00:00
REBOUND OFF by QUICK,DAEJA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Slippery Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Edinboro
09:49 MISS 3PTR by MULLEN,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by BOGGS,ASHTEN
09:44 MISS JUMPER by BOGGS,ASHTEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by CURD,ANYAH(in the paint) 09:22 41-52 H 11
ASSIST  by QUICK,DAEJA --

09:03 41-54 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BURRELLI,BELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MULLEN,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by CURD,ANYAH 08:41
SUB OUT by LONG,BELLA 08:41
SUB IN by GIBSON,DELEAH 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:08 MISS JUMPER by BOGGS,ASHTEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BURRELLI,BELLA
08:03 41-56 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BURRELLI,BELLA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,DELEAH(in the paint) 07:28 43-56 H 13
07:22 MISS JUMPER by BOGGS,ASHTEN

-- REBOUND OFF by BURRELLI,BELLA
07:17 43-58 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MULLEN,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURRELLI,BELLA
MISS 3PTR by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BOGGS,ASHTEN
06:57 43-61 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by MULLEN,LAUREN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:57
SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,KELLEY 06:57
SUB IN by LONG,BELLA 06:57
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,DELEAH(in the paint) 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRELLI,BELLA
06:24 43-63 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BURRELLI,BELLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MULLEN,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY(in the paint) 05:56 45-63 H 18
FOUL  by CURD,ANYAH 05:44

05:24 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by QUICK,DAEJA 05:02

05:02 STEAL  by BURRELLI,BELLA
04:39 TURNOVER  by BURRELLI,BELLA

STEAL  by LONG,BELLA 04:39
MISS LAYUP by QUICK,DAEJA(in the paint) 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRELLI,BELLA
04:13 45-66 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
04:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:12 SUB OUT by ELHUSSEINI,RANA
04:12 SUB OUT by BURRELLI,BELLA
04:12 SUB IN by AVRIL,DREW
04:12 SUB IN by ELASH,EMMA

SUB OUT by GIBSON,DELEAH 04:12
SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,KENNEDY 04:12
SUB OUT by CURD,ANYAH 04:12
SUB OUT by LONG,BELLA 04:12
SUB IN by VENICK,EMILY 04:12



SUB IN by VENICK,KAYLIN 04:12
SUB IN by RAABE,HALLIE 04:12
SUB IN by KAUFMAN,JORDAN 04:12
MISS 3PTR by KAUFMAN,JORDAN 03:55
REBOUND OFF by VENICK,EMILY --

03:52 SUB OUT by BOGGS,ASHTEN
03:52 SUB IN by FISHER,GILLIAN

TURNOVER  by VENICK,EMILY 03:44
03:44 STEAL  by AVRIL,DREW
03:36 MISS LAYUP by ELASH,EMMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:08 TURNOVER  by FISHER,GILLIAN

STEAL  by KAUFMAN,JORDAN 03:08
03:03 FOUL  by ELASH,EMMA

MISS FT by VENICK,KAYLIN 03:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VENICK,KAYLIN 03:03 46-66 H 20

02:49 TURNOVER  by MULLEN,LAUREN
STEAL  by QUICK,DAEJA 02:49
GOOD 3PTR by KAUFMAN,JORDAN 02:32 49-66 H 17
ASSIST  by QUICK,DAEJA --

02:15 TURNOVER  by AVRIL,DREW
GOOD JUMPER by RAABE,HALLIE(in the paint) 01:51 51-66 H 15

01:29 51-69 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by BABAY,JENNA
-- ASSIST  by MULLEN,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by QUICK,DAEJA 01:18
REBOUND OFF by RAABE,HALLIE --

01:17 FOUL  by BABAY,JENNA
MISS LAYUP by VENICK,KAYLIN(in the paint) 01:11

01:11 BLOCK  by FISHER,GILLIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by MULLEN,LAUREN

01:09 TURNOVER  by BABAY,JENNA
GOOD LAYUP by QUICK,DAEJA(in the paint) 01:06 53-69 H 16
ASSIST  by VENICK,EMILY --

00:46 53-71 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,GILLIAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KAUFMAN,JORDAN 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MULLEN,LAUREN
FOUL  by RAABE,HALLIE 00:33

00:07 TURNOVER  by BABAY,JENNA
STEAL  by QUICK,DAEJA 00:07
GOOD LAYUP by QUICK,DAEJA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:04 55-71 H 16


